

Copenhagen, 3 March 2014

Trifork A/S - deletion

Trifork A/S will be deleted from NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen as per 27 March 2014.

Thus, last day of trading in shares issued by Trifork A/S will be 26 March 2014.

The reason for deletion is that Trifork Holding AG on 26 February 2014 initiated a compulsory redemption of the remaining shares in Trifork A/S pursuant to section 70 of the Danish Companies Act. The shareholders of Trifork A/S have therefore been invited for a 4-week period ending on 26 March 2014, to transfer their shares in Trifork A/S to Trifork Holding AG.

ISIN:	DK0060102887
Name:	Trifork
Listed capital (of DKK 1):	18,000,000 shares (DKK 18,000,000)
CBR No.:	20 92 18 97
ICB:	9500
Short name:	TRIFOR
Orderbook ID:	50670

For further information, please contact: Pernille Gram, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66